Loans2 2%

Other 1%

Real Estate 4% Corporate Bonds 32%

Infrastructure 2% Public Equities 6%
Oil & Gas 1%

Private Equity & Other ALDA 2% Timberland & Farmland 1%

Fixed income & other3

• Over 84% of the total portfolio
• 98% of debt securities and private placement debt are

investment grade
• Energy holdings represent 8% of total debt securities and

private placements, of which 97% is investment grade

ALDA
• Diversified by asset class and geography
• Historically generated enhanced yields without having to

pursue riskier fixed income strategies
• Oil & Gas ALDA holdings represent 1% of our total invested

asset portfolio

Public Equities
• Diversified by industry and geography
• Primarily backing participating or pass-through liabilities

1 Includes government insured mortgages ($7.0 billion or 14% of total mortgages).  2 Includes Policy Loans and Loans to Bank Clients.  3 Includes debt securities (government bonds, corporate
bonds and securitized MBS/ABS), private placement debt, mortgages, cash & short-term securities, policy loans, loans to bank clients, and other.

35

Credit related experience gains moderated in 3Q19

Net credit experience
(C$ millions, post-tax)

55
63 60

30

3Q18 4Q18
0

1Q19 2Q19 3Q19

36

Interest rate related sensitivities remain well within our risk appetite limits

Potential impact1 on net income of an immediate parallel change in “all rates”: 2Q19 3Q19
(C$ millions) -50 bps +50 bps -50 bps +50 bps
Excluding change in market value of AFS bonds held in surplus $ (200) $ 100 $ (200) $ –
From fair value changes in AFS bonds held in surplus, if realized2 $ 1,700 $ (1,500) $ 1,900 $ (1,700)
MLI’s LICAT total ratio (change in percentage points) 4 (4) 5 (4)

Potential impact1 on net income of a parallel change in corporate bond spreads: 2Q19 3Q19
(C$ millions) -50 bps +50 bps -50 bps +50 bps
Corporate spreads $ (700) $ 600 $ (1000) $ 900
MLI’s LICAT total ratio (change in percentage points) (5) 5 (6) 5

Potential impact1 on net income of a parallel change in swap spreads:
(C$ millions)

2Q19 3Q19
-20 bps +20 bps -20 bps +20 bps

Swap spreads $ 100 $ (100) $ 100 $ (100)
MLI’s LICAT total ratio (change in percentage points) nil nil nil nil

1 All estimated sensitivities are approximate and based on a single parameter.  No simple formula can accurately estimate ultimate future impact.  Please refer to “Caution related to sensitivities” in
our 3Q19 Report to Shareholders.
2 The amount of gain or loss that can be realized on AFS fixed income assets held in the surplus segment depends on the aggregate amount of unrealized gain or loss.

37

Potential impact on net income attributed to shareholders arising from a
10% change in public equity returns1

3Q19
(C$ millions) -10% +10%

Core
earnings

Direct impact
of equity
markets

Total Core
earnings Total

S&P (420) 180 300

TSX (130) 30 120

HSI (90) 20 50

Other2

(180) (240)

(30) (100)

(20) (80)

(30) (60) (100) 30

Direct impact
of equity
markets

120

90

80

20 100

Total (260) (480) (740) 260 310 570

• Core earnings: Represents the estimated earnings impact on asset-based fees (over a 12 month horizon) and seed money investments
(immediate impact)

• Direct impact of equity markets: Represents the estimated earnings impact on variable annuity guarantees and general fund equity
investments (immediate impact)

1  All estimated sensitivities are approximate and based on a single parameter.  No simple formula can accurately estimate ultimate future impact.  Please refer to “Caution related to sensitivities” in
our 3Q19 Report to Shareholders. 2  Consists largely of markets in Asia where we operate.